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If the “Attendance” category has “Yes” in it, the ON DUTY JCESA Staff MUST attend the course, except Station 3 staff 
YOU MUST PRE-REGISTER FOR ALL CLASSES OR YOU WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND. 

THIS INCLUDES SKILLS EVALUATION SESSION.  
GO TO JCESA.ORG TO REGISTER. 
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Date Time Course Register by Attendance 

Jan 4 (Mon) Initial EMT Class Start [530p-10p—Mondays and Wednesdays] WVPST No 

Jan 9 (Sat) 9a-1p Skills Evaluation Dec 30 Yes 

Jan 16 (Sat) 9a-5p PHTLS (Hybrid) Jan 2 No 

Jan 23 (Sat) 9a-2p MCI 1 and 2 Jan 9 Yes 

Feb 4 (Thurs) 6p-9p 2021 WV Protocol Review Jan 21 Yes 

Feb 5 (Fri) 9a-5p ASHI ACLS Recertification Jan 22 No 

Mar 5 (Fri 9a-4p PEPP (Hybrid) Feb 19 No 

Mar 20 (Sat) 9a-2p ASHI CPR Recertification Mar 6 Yes 

Apr 10 (Sat) 9a-4p AMLS (Hybrid) Mar 27 No 

Apr 24 (Sat) 9a-4p GEMS April 10 No 

May 8 (Sat) 9a-2p HazMat Awareness Apr 24 Yes 

May 14 (Fri) 9a-1p Skills Evaluation Session Apr 30 Yes 

May 14 (Fri) 2p-5p ASHI CPR Recertification Apr 30 Yes 

July 22 (Thurs) 9a-2p MCI 1 and 2 July 8 Yes 

Aug 2 (Mon) 9a-4p PHTLS (Hybrid) Jul 19 No 

Aug 2 (Mon) EMT Recertification [6p-10p Mondays and Wednesdays] WVPST N/A 

Sept 11 (Sat) 9a-2p HazMat Awareness Aug 28 Yes 

Sept 24 (Fri) 9a-1p Skills Evaluation Sep 10 Yes 

Sept 24 (Fri) 2p-5p ASHI CPR Recertification Sep 10 Yes 

Oct 4 (Mon) 6p-10p Paramedic Recertification (Mondays & Wednesdays) Sep 20 N/A 

Oct 15 (Fri) 9a-4p PEPP (Hybrid) Oct 1 No 

Oct 21 (Thurs) 9a-4p AMLS (Hybrid) Oct 7 No 

Nov 5 (Fri) 9a-2p JCESA Technician Exam Oct 22 No 

Nov 6 (Sat) 9a-2p JCESA Technician Exam Oct 23 No 

Nov 8 (Mon) 9a-4p GEMS Oct 25 No 

Nov 17 (Wed) 9a-4p ASHI ACLS Recertification Nov 3 No 

Nov 19 (Fri) 9a-1p Skills Evaluation Nov 5 Yes 

Nov 19 (Fri) 2p-5p ASHI CPR Recertification Nov 5 Yes 

Dec 3 (Fri) 9a-2p JCESA Instructor In-Service Dec 2 ESA Instructors 
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THE	FINE	PRINT 

1) If you register for this course and fail to show, you may not be allowed to attend future courses at 
Jefferson County Emergency Services Agency.  

2) If the course is a Hybrid course and you utilize the code that is emailed to you AND FAIL TO 
ATTEND the in-person portion of the course, YOU OR YOUR DEPARTMENT will be billed for the 
total cost associated with your registration (including shipping of the invoice), regardless of your 
affiliation. 

3) All communication regarding changes to the location, cancellation of the course, or time and date 
adjustments will be made via email. In the event you arrive late, you may not be permitted to the 
course. This will count as a failure to show for the course and could result in an invoice being sent to 
you or your department. 

4) All courses are limited to 15 participants due to COVID-19 regulations. All class participants are 
required to file ALL county, state, and federal regulations. This includes mask being worn at all 
times, temperature checks with logging, etc. Hand washing and sanitizer will be provided to all 
course participants.  


